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Please read this operation manual throughly before using this unit. 

 

CAUTION: RISK OF FIRE ! 
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 

■ Safety Instructions 

 The appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced 
physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, 
unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the 
appliance by a person responsible for their safety. 

 Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance. 
 If the power cable is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service 

agent or qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard. 
 This appliance can be used by children from 8 years and above and persons with 

reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and 
knowledge if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the 
appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved. 

 Children shall not play with the appliance, cleaning and user maintenance shall not 
be made by children without supervision. 

 The tumble dryer is not to be used if industrial chemicals have been used for 
cleaning. 

 The lint trap needed to be cleaned frequently. 
 Lint must not to be allowed to accumulate around the tumble dryer. 
 Do not dry unwashed items in the tumble dryer. 
 Items that have been soiled with substance such as cooking oil, acetone, alcohol, 

petrol, kerosene, spot removers, turpentine, waxes and wax removers should be 
washed in hot water with an extra amount of detergent before being dried in the 
tumble dryer. 

 Items such as foam rubber (latex form), shower caps, waterproof textiles, and 
rubber backed articles and clothes or pillows fitted with foam rubber pads should not 
be dried in the tumble dryer. 

 Fabric softeners, or similar products, used on specified the fabric softener 
instructions  

 The exhaust air must not be discharged into a flue which is used for exhausting 
fumes from appliance burning gas or other fuels. 

 The appliance must not be install installed behind a lockable door, a sliding door or 
a door with a hinge on the opposite side. In such a way, opening of the tumble dryer 
door is restricted. 

 Oil-affected items can ignite spontaneously, especially when exposed to heat 
sources such as in a tumble dryer. The items become warm, causing an oxidation 
reaction in the oil. Oxidation generate heat and cause fire if the heat cannd be 
escaped. Piling, stacking or storing oil-affected items can made fire hazard due to 
heat fail to escape. 

 The appliance should not be overturned during normal use or maintenance. 
 Remove all objects from pockets such as lighters and matches. 
 For appliances with ventilation openings in the base, a carpet must not obstruct the 

openings. 
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 Children of less than 3 years should be kept away unless continuously supervised. 
 Plug must be accessible after installation. 
 Remove all packages before using the appliance. Otherwise, serious damage and 

dangerous might be happened. 
 This appliance is for household use only. 

 

Warning! 
 Never stop a tumble dryer before the end of the drying cycle otherwise it will 

cause injuries or damage due to residual heat. 
 The appliance must not be connected with an external switching device, such 

as a timer. 

 

■ Power supply and grounding 

The dryer employs alternative current with the rated voltage and 
frequency. When the voltage fluctuates between 6% of rated voltage, the 
dryer can work normally 

A special power socket with a capacity ≥10A for the dryer had better be 
set beside the dryer for convenience and safety. The method of 
connection of the socket is as the figure below. 

To be safe, please make improvements as soon as possible according to 
the rules and suggestions mentioned above. 

 

Warning! 

The socket and the grounding wire must be installed by an electrician to prevent incorrect installation or 
use of the socket and to guarantee the safety of use of electricity. No connection of the grounding wire 
and the neutral wire, otherwise the cabinet will be charged, which is likely to cause the danger of 
electric shock. 
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■ Precautions 

Install or store where it will not be exposed 
to temperatures below freezing or exposed 
to water or weather , which could cause 
permanent damage and invalidate the warranty. 

Keep area around the exhaust opening and 
adjacent surrounding areas free from the 
accumulation of lint, dust and dirt. An obstructed 
port might reduce the airflow and made hazard.  

Spin the laundry thoroughly in washing machine. 
High spin speed can reduce the drying time and 
save energy consumption。 

Make sure combustible sprayer will not be 
close to dryer when it is working, and once 
the gas leaks, do not touch plug or 
start/pause on it. 

Do not dry articles that have been 
cleaned in, washed in, soaked in or spotted 
with combustible or explosive substances 
( such as wax, oil, paint, gasoline, degreasers, 
dry-cleaning solvents , kerosene, etc.). 

Never attempt to operate this appliance if it 
is damaged, malfunctioning, partially 
disassembled, or has missing or broken parts, 
including a damaged cord or plug.  
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Do not allow children on or in the appliance .Close 
supervision of children is necessary when the 
appliance is used near children. 

Please do not use the machine when your foot or 
hand with water. 

Do not store plastic, paper or clothing that may 
burn or melt on top of the dryer during operation. 

The exhaust air must not be discharged into 
a flue which is used for exhausting fumes from 
appliance burning gas or other fuels . 

Do not dry articles containing rubber , plastic 
or similar materials such as padded bras, tennis 
shoes, galoshes, bath mats , rugs, bibs, baby 
pants, raincoat plastic bags or pillows that may 
melt or burn. Some rubber materials , when 
heated, can under certain circumstances produce 
fire by spontaneous combustion. 

The door can be opened only after the 
programme of the drying machine is completed. 
Do not open the door before the programme 
finished to avoid the human skin from being 
scalded by hot steam or over heated drying 

machine. 
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INSTALLATION 

■ Product Description 

 
Note: Please see the products you purchased in kind prevail. 
 
Accessories 

  

Air outlet pipe Elbow 
1 Piece 1 Piece 
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■ Installation  

Dryer should be placed in a ventilated area with not less 
than 10cm distance from the wall. 
It is suggested there are no obstacles within 1.5m in front of 
dryer and keep ventilated. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

NOTE! 
If dryer could not be placed horizontally (the lean angle is no more than 2°), the dryer will work 
unbalanced or stop working sometimes. 

Notice when installing: 

 Do not install the dryer in the open air or place easily damaged by rain; 
 Do not place the back of dryer near curtain or something in the wind; 
 Do not place the dryer near gas or flammable area. 

 

 

Flex tube fixing: 

1. Align the accessory elbow horizontally to the left or right, align the end with the slot on the exhaust port 

on the back of the dryer, and push the latch into the slot firmly (Figure 1). 
2. Push the end of the accessory outlet pipe with the slot into the bent pipe buckle, and turn it clockwise 

into the slot (Figure 2). 
3. Extend the other side straight from the window or wall hole to the outside. The telescopic tube cannot 

be discounted or extended to the sewer (Figure 3, Figure 4). 
 

 

Figure 1           Figure 2                 Figure 3          Figure 4  
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OPERATIONS 

■ Quick Start 

Note! 

Before using, please make sure it's installed properly. 
 
 

 
 

Drying 

 

ON                    select program                   start 
 

After Drying 
Buzzer beep or "0:00"on display 

 

Unload                       clean filter                     unplug 
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■ Before Each Drying 

1. Before drying, thoroughly spin the laundry in washing machine. High spin speed can reduce the drying 
time and save energy consumption. 
2. For uniform drying result, sort the laundry according to the fabric type and drying programme. 
3. Before drying, please close zips, hooks and eyelets, button up, tie fabric belts, etc. 
4. Do not over dry the clothes, because over dried clothes can easily get creases. 
5. Do not dry the articles containing rubber or similar elastic materials. 
6. The door can be opened only after the programme, it can prevent injury from being scalded by hot 
steam or over heated drying machine. 
7. Clean the lint filter and empty inner tube after each use to avoid extension of drying time and energy 
consumption. 
8. Do not put clothes after dry cleaning into the dryer. 

The reference weight of dry clothes (each):  

 
Note! 

 Never over load. 

 Not for textile with dropping water. The dryer could be damaged, even fire. 

 Not suitable for silk or woolen textiles 

Please pay attention to use the drying machine if the materials of your clothes can not be dried by it or 
contain the symbols as follows: 

 

 

 

Work clothes 

(about 1120g) 
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OPERATIONS 

■ Control PANEL 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Note! 

 Clean the filter cabinet and inner tube. 

 Clean the filter when the “Filter” light is flashing, after the dryer stop. 
 

 
 

On/Off 
After power connected in and 
loading, switch the product on or off. 

Start/Pause 
Press the button to start or pause 
the drying cycle. 

Standard 
Automatic drying for cotton and 
linen loading with full power. 

Time+ 
Press the button continuously to 
adjusted the time of drying from 
10-120 minutes . 

Quick 
Fast drying for the polyster, mixed-
fabric loading within 0.8kg. 

Extra 
To dry cotton pieces of clothing. 
Drying level: extra dry. 

Refresh 
Refresh the laundry within 1kg. 

Child Lock 
This function can effectively prevent children from mis-pressing or mis-operating the dryer.  
To set this function: Press “Standard” and “Quick” simultaneously for 3sec., then Child Lock 
lights on. 

Remaining Time 
Reminder for filter cleaning 
After the program finishes, this light is on 
to remind the user of cleaning the filter. 
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■ Drying Programmes Table 

Control Panel 

Programs 

Weight (max) 

(kg) 

Display Time Time Adjustment 

(min) 

Standard 3.0 1:46 / 

Extra 3.0 1:58 / 

Quick 0.8 0:45 / 

Time+ 1.0 0:10 10-120 

Refresh 1.0 0:10 10-60 

 

Note! 

 Different series of products may have different combination keys for child lock. 
 This function is set after the machine starts to operate. Once it’s activated, no pressing 

(except power On/Off key) to the dryer can work. If you want to operate the dryer, please 
disable the Child Lock first. 
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MAINTENANCES 

■ Cleaning And Care 

Filter clean 

 Clean the lint filter after each use.  
Remove by pulling straight up 

 Cleaning filter 
Use wiping cloth or your fingers. 

 Install filter 
If the filter is cleaned by damp cloth or 
water, please install after the sun dry. 

 

Cleaning cabinet and inner tube 

 Use soft damp cloth wipe when 
cleaning cabinet and inner tube. 

 Not to rinse by water direct. 
 Not to use neutral scour wipe. 
 Not to use gasoline and alcohol wipe. 
 Make sure open the front door for 

ventilation after cleaning the inner tube. 
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■ Trouble Shooting 

Trouble Cause Solution 

The programme 
does not start 

 Power cut. 
 The power plug is not fully 

plugged. 
 The clothes in machine are over 

loaded. 
 The temperature fuse is cut. 

 Wait for switching on electricity. 
 Check the power socket, make sure fully 

plugged. 
 The clothes in dryer must be after 

spinning, and drying clothes cannot 
exceed 3kg. 

 Please arrange technician restore the 
temperature fuse. 

Cabinet 

becomes hot or 

emit odor  

 The lint filter is dirty. 
 The uptake or exhaust duct is dirty. 

 Make sure clean the lint filter in time. 
 Clean out the stem. 

Clothes too dry 

 The clothes in machine are over 
loaded. 

 Not to take out the clothes in time 
when finish. 

 The clothes don’t assort properly. 
 The temperature is too high. 

 Make sure the clothes are not too full. 
 Take out the clothes immediately when 

finish. 
 Observe the Laundry Labels. 

Clothes shrink 
 Clothes excessive drying after 

laundry. 

 Observe the Laundry Labels. 
 If easy to shrink, please check in 

advance. 
 Take out the clothes when they are not 

fully dry. 
 Then hang the clothes until full dry. 

Hairball on 

clothes 

 It is right for synthetic fiber and 
permanent press fiber causing 
hairballs. This is because the right 
rub causing. 

 Use fabric softener lubricate fiber, 
please spray settled gule on cuff and 
neckline when iron clothes. Turn the 
sarcenet out for reducing rub. 

 

 The sound of dryer may caused by 
Due to heavy wet clothes turning and bumping, and this will cause noise accordingly. 

 Air bumping: When drying, machine will generate steam which will come out from pipe and this will 
cause bumping with the bottom of inner tube. 

 

Error code Description Criteria Action after fault denounced 
E33 Temperature 

Sensor error 
Temperature Sensor 
is open or short 

Stop the program and contact 
service team 
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■ Technical Specifications 

Model ZDV300 

Dimension 
(D*W*H)mm 

520*435*640 

Rated power 1250W 

Rated voltage 220-240V~ 

Rated frequency 50Hz 

Weight of product 20kg 

Rated capacity 3.0kg 

Ambient temperature 5ºC ~35ºC 

 
 
 
 

 



 

 

 

 

乾衣機 

使用說明書 

 

 

型號：ZDV300 

 

 

 

 

 

 

操作本機之前，請仔細閱讀本說明書。 

 注意：火災危險！ 
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安全守則 

 本設備不適用於肢體，感官或精神能力較弱或缺乏經驗和知識的人（包括兒童）使用，

除非由負責其安全的人員對他們使用本設備進行監督或指導。 

 應該督導兒童以確保他們不要玩耍本產品。 

 如果電源線損壞，則必須由製造商，其服務代理商或合格的技術人員更換，以免造成

危險。 

 如果已接受有關安全使用本設備的監督或指導，並能理解其危害，則本設備可由 8 歲

及以上的兒童以及肢體，感覺或精神能力較弱或缺乏經驗和知識的人員使用。 

 請勿讓兒童玩耍本產品，不得在沒有監督的情況下由兒童進行清潔和用戶維護。 

 如果衣物已經使用工業化學品進行清潔，則不要使用此乾衣機。 

 必須經常清洗集棉器。 

 切勿使棉絨堆積在滾筒式乾衣機周圍。 

 請勿在滾筒式乾衣機中烘乾未洗滌的物品。 

 沾有食用油，丙酮，酒精，汽油，煤油，去污劑，松節油，蠟和除蠟劑等物質的物品應

在熱水中用適量的洗滌劑洗滌，然後在滾筒式乾衣機中乾燥。 

 泡沫橡膠（乳膠形式），浴帽，防水紡織品，橡膠背襯物品以及配有泡沫橡膠墊的衣服

或枕頭等物品不應在滾筒式乾衣機中乾燥。 

 應按照織物柔軟劑說明中的說明使用織物柔軟劑或類似產品。 

 切勿將廢氣排入用於排出設備燃燒氣體或其他燃料煙霧的煙道。 

 設備不得安裝在可鎖門、滑動門或鉸鏈位於乾衣機另一側的門後面以免限制乾衣機門

完全打開。 

 受油影響的物品會自燃，尤其是在暴露於熱源（例如滾筒式乾衣機）時。 

 沾有油的物品會變熱，並會引起氧化反應。氧化會產生熱量。而熱量無法散失時，則物

品可能會變得很熱而著火。堆放，堆疊或存儲受油影響的物品可防止熱量逸出，從而

引起火災。 

 在正常使用或維護期間，請勿將本產品翻轉。 

 從口袋裡取出所有物品，例如打火機和火柴。 

 對於在底座上有通風孔的設備，地毯一定不能阻塞通風孔。 

 3 歲以下的兒童應遠離本設備，除非有人持續監督。 

 安裝後必須可插拔插頭。 

 使用設備之前，請先取出所有包裝。否則可能會導致嚴重損壞。 

 本機僅供一般家庭使用。 
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警告！ 

 在乾燥程序運作結束之前，切勿停止滾筒式乾衣機，否則殘留的熱力可能會導

致人身傷害或損害。 

 禁止通過外部開關設備（例如計時器）為設備供電。 

 

供電和接地 

乾衣機採用額定電壓和頻率的交流電流，當電壓在額定電壓的 6%之間波動時，乾衣機可

以正常工作。 

為了方便和安全起見，最好在乾衣機旁設定一個容量為 

≥10A 的乾衣機專用電源插座，插座的連接方法如下圖所示。 

 

為了安全起見，請根據上述規則和建議儘快進行改進。 

 

 

警告！ 

 插座和接地線必須由電工安裝，防止不正確安裝或使用插座，保證用電安全接地線

與中性線不得連接，否則會給機體充電，很可能造成觸電危險。 
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 注意事項 

將其安裝或存放在不會受到冰點以下溫度或水或

天氣影響的地方，否則可能會造成永久性損壞並

使保修無效。 

 

排氣口周圍的區域和附近的周圍區域應避免堆積

棉絨，灰塵和污垢。 阻塞的端口可能會減少氣流，

及導致危險。 

 

徹底旋轉洗衣機中的衣物。 高速旋轉可減少乾燥

時間並節省能耗。 

確保可燃噴霧器不會靠近運作中的乾衣機，並且

一旦氣體洩漏，請勿觸摸插頭或在其上啟動/暫

停。 

請勿乾燥已被易燃或易爆物質（例如蠟，油，油

漆，汽油，脫脂劑，乾洗溶劑，煤油等）清洗，浸

入，浸入或斑點化的物品。 

 

如果設備損壞，故障，部分拆卸，缺少零件或損壞

（包括電線或插頭損壞），切勿嘗試操作本設備。 

 

 



5 

請勿讓兒童爬入/爬上設備。 

在兒童附近使用本產品時，必須對兒童進行嚴密

的監督。 

 

當腳或手沾水時，請勿使用機器。 

在操作過程中，請勿將可能會燃燒或熔化的塑料，

紙張或衣服放在乾衣機上。 

不得將廢氣排入用於排出設備燃燒氣體或其他燃

料煙霧的煙道。 

 

請勿乾燥含有橡膠，塑料或類似材料的物品，例

如帶襯墊的胸罩，網球鞋，套鞋，浴墊，地毯，圍

兜，嬰兒褲，雨衣塑料袋或可能熔化或燃燒的枕

頭。 一些橡膠材料在加熱時，在某些情況下會自

燃而著火。 

 

僅在乾衣機程序完成後才能打開門。請勿在程序

完成前打開門，以免人體皮膚被熱蒸汽或過熱的

乾衣機燙傷。 
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安裝 

 產品介紹 

 

頂蓋板 

控制面板 

 

 

機門 

 

機艙 

 

 

 

注意：請以您購買的實物為準。 

附件： 

  

出風管 彎管 

1 個 1 個 
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■ 安裝步驟 

 乾衣機應放置在距牆壁不少於 10cm 的通風區

域。建議乾衣機前 1.5m 以內沒有障礙物，並保

持通風。 

 

 

注意！ 

如果乾衣機不能水平放置（傾斜角不超過 2°），則乾衣機將不平衡工作或有時停

止工作。 

安裝時的注意事項： 

 請勿將乾衣機安裝在露天或容易被雨淋損壞的地方； 

 請勿將乾衣機的背面放置在靠近窗簾或有風的地方； 

 請勿將乾衣機放置在氣體或易燃區域附近。 

 

軟管固定 

1. 將附件彎管水平向左或者向右，帶有卡槽的一端對準乾衣機背後的排氣口上，將卡扣

用力推入卡槽(圖 1)。 

2. 將附件出風管帶有卡槽的一端對準彎管卡扣推入，順時針旋轉卡入卡槽(圖 2)。 

3. 將出風管的另一端平直從窗戶或牆孔引伸至室外。不能將伸縮管打折或引伸至下水道

(圖 3，圖 4)。 

 

圖 1              圖 2                   圖 3                圖 4 
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操作 

 快速操作 

注意！ 

使用前，請確保已正確安裝。 

 

 

 

 

 

乾衣操作 

 

按“電源”鍵             選擇程序                 按“開始”鍵 

 

乾衣結束 

蜂鳴器蜂鳴或顯示“0：00”。 

 

打開幾門            清潔棉絮過濾網            拔除插頭 
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 每次乾衣之前 

1. 在乾燥之前，將衣物在洗衣機徹底旋乾。高速旋轉可減少乾燥時間並節省能耗。 

2. 為獲得均勻的烘乾效果，請根據織物類型和烘乾程序對衣物進行分類。 

3. 烘乾前，請先關閉拉鍊，鉤眼，釦子，系上皮帶等。 

4. 不要過度乾衣，因為過度烘乾的衣服很容易起皺。 

5. 請勿乾燥含有橡膠或類似彈性材料的物品。 

6. 只有在乾衣機程序完成後才能打開門，以免皮膚燙傷或被熱蒸汽燙傷。 

7. 每次使用後都要清潔棉絨過濾器和內桶，以免延長乾燥時間和能耗。 

8. 請勿在乾洗後將這些衣服放入乾衣機。 

乾衣參考重量（每件） 

 

注意！ 

 切勿超載。 

 不適用於滴水的紡織品。 乾衣機可能會損壞，甚至起火。 
 不適合絲綢或羊毛紡織品。 

如果您的衣服材料不合適被烘乾或帶有以下符號，請注意使用乾衣機： 

 
可用機器烘乾          不可機器烘乾        適合所有乾洗溶劑乾洗     

可乾洗                可滾筒乾燥            不可滾筒乾燥            不可烘乾  

懸掛晾乾                                      平放晾乾              避熱掛乾 

可用石油類或氟素
乾洗溶劑清洗 

只能滴乾，不可擰扭或脫水 
 

混合面料的衣服 
（約 800 克） 

夾克（約 800
克棉） 

牛仔褲（約
800 克） 

毛巾被（約
900 克棉） 

長袖襯衫（約
300 克棉） 

睡衣（約
200 克） 

工作服（約
1120 克） 

短褲（約
70 克棉） 

單床單（約
600 克棉） 

短袖上衣（約
180 克棉） 

襪子（約 50
克混編） 
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■ 控制面板 

 

 

 

 

 
 

注意！ 

 清潔過濾器，機殼和內桶。 

 乾衣機停止運轉後，當“過濾器”指示燈閃爍時，清潔過濾器。 
 

 
 

 

開關 
連接電源並加載後，啟動或
關閉產品。 

開始/暫停 
按下按鈕開始或暫停使用產品。 

標準 
全力自動烘乾棉麻衣物。 

時間+ 
連續按下按鈕調整乾燥時間，
範圍 10-120 分鐘。 

快速 
快乾滌綸 ，混合織物負載 在
0.8kg 以內。 
 

額外 
晾乾棉質衣物。  
乾燥程度：額外。 

清爽 
適合 1 公斤以內的衣物。 

兒童鎖 
此功能可以有效防止兒童誤按或操作乾衣機。 設置此功能：同時按“標準”和“快
速” 3 秒鐘，然後兒童鎖亮起。 

剩餘時間 
提醒您清潔過濾器。 
程序完成後，此燈點亮，以提醒
用戶清潔過濾器。 
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■ 乾衣機程序表 

程序 
最大乾衣重量 

（kg） 
顯示時間 

時間調整 
（分鐘） 

標準 3.0 1:46 / 

額外 3.0 1:58 / 

快速 0.8 0:45 / 

時間+ 1.0 0:10 10-120 

清爽 1.0 0:10 10-60 

 

注意！ 

 不同系列的產品可能具有不同的兒童鎖組合按鍵。 

 機器開始運行後設置此功能。 一旦兒童鎖啟動，乾衣機將鎖定各個按鍵（電源開/關鍵除外）。 

如果要操作乾衣機，請先解除兒童鎖。 
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維修保養 

■ 清潔和保養 

清潔過濾網 

 每次使用後都要清潔棉絨過濾器。 

筆直向上拉出。 

 清潔過濾器。 

用抹布或手指擦拭。 

 安裝過濾器。 

如果用濕布或水清潔過濾器，請在

太陽曬乾後安裝。 

 

清潔機殼和內桶 

 清潔機殼和內桶時，請使用柔軟的濕布擦拭。 

 不要直接用水沖洗。 

 不要使用中性的擦拭布。 

 不要用汽油和酒精擦拭。 

 清潔內桶後，請確保打開機門進行通風。 
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■ 疑難排解 

故障表現 可能的原因 解決方案 

產品不能啟動  電壓沒有接通。 

 電源插頭未插緊。 

 衣服超載。 

 溫度保險絲被切斷。 

 等待接通電源。 

 檢查電源插座，確保插頭牢固。 

 乾衣機中的衣服必須先脫水，並

且幹衣量不能超過 3kg。 

 請專業技術人員維修更換保險

絲。 
外殼很熱或 

有異味 

 絨毛過濾器髒了。 

 吸氣管或排氣管很髒。 

 確保及時清潔棉絨過濾器。 

 清潔污物。 

衣服太乾  放入機器的衣服超負荷。 

 完成後沒有及時取出衣服。 

 衣服分類不正確。 

 溫度過高。 

 確保放入的衣服不過載。 

 完成後立即取出衣服。 

 注意衣服上的洗衣標籤。 

衣服縮水  太乾。  遵守衣服上的維護標籤。 

 如果容易縮水，乾衣時應檢查衣

物。在未完全乾透之前，把衣服

拿出來。然後把衣服掛起來，直

到完全乾燥。 

衣服上的毛團  適用於合成纖維和永久性壓

榨纖維引起的毛團。這是因

為摩擦引起的。 

 使用織物柔軟劑潤滑可有效避

免。當熨衣服時，請將膠劑噴灑

在袖口和領口上。將沙絲網調出

以減少摩擦。 
 

 乾衣機運轉時可能會有聲音 
由於沉重的濕衣服轉動和撞擊，因此會引起噪音。 

 空氣衝擊：乾燥時，機器會產生蒸汽，蒸汽會從管道中排出，這會增加與內桶底部碰
撞的機會 

故障代碼 解釋 可能的原因 出現故障後的動作 

E33 溫度傳感器故障 溫度傳感器開路或短路 停止程式並致電服務熱線 
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■ 技術規格 

型號: ZDV300 

尺寸: 
(深*寬*高 mm) 520*435*640 

額定功率: 1250W 

額定電源: 220-240V~ 

額定頻率： 50Hz 

淨重: 20kg 

乾衣能力: 3.0kg 

環境溫度： 5℃~35℃ 

 

 

 

 

 


	英文说明书--20191231
	中文说明书--20191211

